Mass Production, Supply, and Delivery of Science and Mathematics Equipment Packages to Public
Elementary Schools for Grades 1 to 3 and Grades 4 to 6, Public Junior High Schools for Grades 7 to 10, and
Public Senior High Schools for Grades 11 to 12 (Core & STEM) 2022 Rebid and 2023

ANNEX “C”

BID SECURITY

Bid Security Form & Amount

(if other than Bid Securing

Declaration)
2% of ABC
(if bid security
Lot No. Cost Breakdown of is in cash, 5% of ABC Bid Securing
Description the Approved Budget cashier’s/ (if bid security | Declaration
for the Contract manager’s is in Surety | (no percentage
(ABC) PhP check, bank Bond) required)
draft/
guarantee or
irrevocable
letter of credit)
MASS PRODUCTION - DEVELOPED STORAGE CABINET
Location I (NCR,
LOT 1-A R4B, R7, R9) 79,411,482.12 1,588,229.64 | 3,970,574.11 -
Location II (CAR,
LOT 1-B CARAGA, R1, R3, 74,205,669.03 1,484,113.38 | 3,710,283.45 -
R4A, RS8)
Location III (R2, RS5,
LOT 1-C R6, R10, R11, R12) 93,065,325.22 1,861,306.50 | 4,653,266.26 -
MARKET ITEMS - CHEMICALS
Location I (NCR,
LOT 2-A R4B, R7, R9) 8,352,359.81 167,047.20 417,617.99 -
Location II (CAR,
LOT 2-B CARAGA, R1, R3, 12,106,318.84 242,126.38 605,315.94 -
R4A, RS8)
Location III (R2, RS5,
LOT 2-C R6, R10, R11, R12) 16,023,498.08 320,469.96 801,174.90 -
MARKET ITEMS - GLASSWARES AND LAB TOOLS
LOT 3-A Location I (NCR,
R4B, R7, R9) 17,493,357.03 349,867.14 874,667.85 -
LOT 3-B Location II (CAR,
CARAGA, R1, R3, 18,825,030.60 376,500.61 941,251.53 -
R4A, R8)
Location III (R2, RS,
LOT 3-C R6, R10, R11, R12) 23,695,623.83 473,912.48 1,184,781.19 -
MARKET ITEMS - SCIENCE POWERED DEVICES AND INSTRUMENTS
Location I (NCR,
LOT 4-A R4B, R7, R9) 14,653,918.62 293,078.37 732,695.93 -
Location II (CAR,
LOT 4-B CARAGA, R1, R3, 19,466,220.41 389,324.41 973,311.02 -
R4A, R8)
Location III (R2,
LOT 4-C R5, R6, R10, R11, 25,767,101.23 515,342.02 1,288,355.06 -
R12)
MARKET ITEMS - MATHEMATICAL MANIPULATIVES
Location I (NCR,
LOT 5-A R4B, R7, R9) 53,370,924.75 1,067,418.50 | 2,668,546.24 -




LOT 5-B

Location II (CAR,
CARAGA, R1, R3,
R4A, RS8)

41,126,709.24

822,534.18

2,056,335.46

LOT 5-C

Location III (R2,
RS5, R6, R10, R11,
R12)

51,199,398.31

1,023,987.97

2,559,969.92

DEVELOPED BASIC
SCIKIT

(MP-LOT 6)

284,509,879.30

5,690,197.59

14,225,493.97

DEVELOPED
SCIENCE AND
MATHEMATICS

EQUIPMENT

(MP-LOT 7)

191,277,845.93

3,825,556.92

9,563,892.30

DEVELOPED
STORAGE CABINET
(MP-LOT 8)

281,159,571.83

5,623,191.44

14,057,978.59

CHEMICALS
(MI-LOT 9)

44,984,414.29

899,688.29

2,249,220.71

10

GLASSWARES AND
LAB TOOLS
(MI-LOT 10)

64,297,168.92

1,285,943.38

3,214,858.45

11

SCIENCE DEVICES,
INSTRUMENTS AND
MEASURING
TOOLS-MATTER
(MI-LOT 11)

93,723,640.46

1,874,472.81

4,686,182.02

12

SCIENCE DEVICES,
INSTRUMENTS,
AND MEASURING
TOOLS - EARTH &
SPACE AND LIVING
THINGS
(MI-LOT 12)

311,072,470.59

6,221,449.41

15,553,623.53

13

MATHEMATICAL
MANIPULATIVES
(MI-LOT 13)

159,919,750.85

3,198,395.02

7,995,987.54

14

MATHEMATICAL
TOOLS AND
INSTRUMENT
(MI- LOT 14)

169,016,448.51

3,380,328.97

8,450,822.43

15

MODELS: EARTH
AND OTHER
HEAVENLY BODIES
(MI-LOT 15)

160,357,540.58

3,207,150.81

8,017,877.03

16

MODELS: THE
HUMAN ANATOMY
(MI-LOT 16)

89,348,292.55

1,786,965.85

4,467,414.63

17

MODELS: OTHER
BIOLOGICAL
STRUCTURES AND
SPECIES
(MI-LOT 17)

64,726,228.19

1,294,524.56

3,236,311.41

18

MODELS:
MOLECULAR
GEOMETRY
(MI-LOT 18)

51,006,144.41

1,020,122.89

2,550,307.22

19

FORCE, MOTION
AND ENERGY KITS
(MI-LOT 19)

160,205,958.38

3,204,119.17

8,010,297.92







