Mass Production, Supply, and Delivery of Science and Mathematics Equipment Packages to Public Elementary Schools for Grades 1 to 3 and Grades 4 to 6, Public Junior High Schools for Grades 7 to 10, and Public Senior High Schools for Grades 11 to 12 (Core & STEM) 2022 Rebid and 2023

ANNEX "C"

BID SECURITY

Lot No.	Description	Bid Security Form & Amount (if other than Bid Securing Declaration)							
							Cost Breakdown of the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) <i>PhP</i>	2% of ABC (if bid security is in cash, cashier's/ manager's check, bank draft/ guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit)	5% of ABC (if bid security is in Surety Bond)
		MASS PRODUCTION - DEVELOPED STORAGE CABINET							
LOT 1-A	Location I (NCR, R4B, R7, R9)	79,411,482.12	1,588,229.64	3,970,574.11	-				
LOT 1-B	Location II (CAR, CARAGA, R1, R3, R4A, R8)	74,205,669.03	1,484,113.38	3,710,283.45	-				
LOT 1-C	Location III (R2, R5, R6, R10, R11, R12)	93,065,325.22	1,861,306.50	4,653,266.26	-				
MARKI	ET ITEMS - CHEMICALS	5							
LOT 2-A	Location I (NCR, R4B, R7, R9)	8,352,359.81	167,047.20	417,617.99	-				
LOT 2-B	Location II (CAR, CARAGA, R1, R3, R4A, R8)	12,106,318.84	242,126.38	605,315.94	-				
LOT 2-C	Location III (R2, R5, R6, R10, R11, R12)	16,023,498.08	320,469.96	801,174.90	-				
MARKI	ET ITEMS - GLASSWAR	ES AND LAB TOOLS							
LOT 3-A	Location I (NCR, R4B, R7, R9)	17,493,357.03	349,867.14	874,667.85	-				
LOT 3-B	Location II (CAR, CARAGA, R1, R3, R4A, R8)	18,825,030.60	376,500.61	941,251.53	-				
LOT 3-C	Location III (R2, R5, R6, R10, R11, R12)	23,695,623.83	473,912.48	1,184,781.19	-				
MARKET ITEMS - SCIENCE POWERED DEVICES AND INSTRUMENTS									
LOT 4-A	Location I (NCR, R4B, R7, R9)	14,653,918.62	293,078.37	732,695.93	-				
LOT 4-B	Location II (CAR, CARAGA, R1, R3, R4A, R8)	19,466,220.41	389,324.41	973,311.02	-				
LOT 4-C	Location III (R2, R5, R6, R10, R11, R12)	25,767,101.23	515,342.02	1,288,355.06	_				
MARKET ITEMS - MATHEMATICAL MANIPULATIVES									
LOT 5-A	Location I (NCR, R4B, R7, R9)	53,370,924.75	1,067,418.50	2,668,546.24	-				

				1	,
LOT 5-B	Location II (CAR, CARAGA, R1, R3, R4A, R8)	41,126,709.24	822,534.18	2,056,335.46	-
LOT 5-C	Location III (R2, R5, R6, R10, R11, R12)	51,199,398.31	1,023,987.97	2,559,969.92	-
6	DEVELOPED BASIC SCIKIT (MP-LOT 6)	284,509,879.30	5,690,197.59	14,225,493.97	-
7	(MP-LOT 6) DEVELOPED SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS EQUIPMENT (MP-LOT 7)	191,277,845.93	3,825,556.92	9,563,892.30	-
8	DEVELOPED STORAGE CABINET (MP-LOT 8)	281,159,571.83	5,623,191.44	14,057,978.59	-
9	CHEMICALS (MI-LOT 9)	44,984,414.29	899,688.29	2,249,220.71	-
10	GLASSWARES AND LAB TOOLS (MI-LOT 10)	64,297,168.92	1,285,943.38	3,214,858.45	-
11	SCIENCE DEVICES, INSTRUMENTS AND MEASURING TOOLS-MATTER (MI-LOT 11)	93,723,640.46	1,874,472.81	4,686,182.02	-
12	SCIENCE DEVICES, INSTRUMENTS, AND MEASURING TOOLS – EARTH & SPACE AND LIVING THINGS	311,072,470.59	6,221,449.41	15,553,623.53	-
13	(MI-LOT 12) MATHEMATICAL MANIPULATIVES (MI-LOT 13)	159,919,750.85	3,198,395.02	7,995,987.54	_
14	MATHEMATICAL TOOLS AND INSTRUMENT (MI- LOT 14)	169,016,448.51	3,380,328.97	8,450,822.43	-
15	MODELS: EARTH AND OTHER HEAVENLY BODIES (MI-LOT 15)	160,357,540.58	3,207,150.81	8,017,877.03	-
16	MODELS: THE HUMAN ANATOMY (MI-LOT 16)	89,348,292.55	1,786,965.85	4,467,414.63	-
17	MODELS: OTHER BIOLOGICAL STRUCTURES AND SPECIES (MI-LOT 17)	64,726,228.19	1,294,524.56	3,236,311.41	-
18	MODELS: MOLECULAR GEOMETRY (MI-LOT 18)	51,006,144.41	1,020,122.89	2,550,307.22	-
19	FORCE, MOTION AND ENERGY KITS (MI-LOT 19)	160,205,958.38	3,204,119.17	8,010,297.92	-